FORM PTC 1595 (Mos@ed) (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

04-28-1998



Dock's! No.: 10655.6100

ΈT

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

	4.22	1 atendaria 1	aueman
▼	BEARING	. 3 ₹608	•

P08/REV02		
Tab settings → → ▼ 100695	555 ▼ Promoted 4008 ▼	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached original decuments or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     William Hohle     Frederic Petit	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: American Express Travel Related Services Company	
MRD 4-13-88	Internal Address: Inc.	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Counsel's Office	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
★ Assignment	Street Address: American Express Tower	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	World Financial Center	
☐ Other	City: New York State: NY ZIP: 10285	
Execution Date: March 19, 1998 and February 12, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	
09/012,750		
Additional numbers atta 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	C. Tatal sumbor of applications and asterdations back	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name: Daniel R. Pote	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Snell & Wilmer L.L.P.	■ Enclosed	
4/27/1998 DCDATES 00000164 09012750	□ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
1 FC:581 40.00 (P	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: One Arizona Center	8. Deposit account number:	
400 E. Van Buren		
City: Phoenix State: AZ ZIP: 85004	USE THIS SPACE	
DO NOT	dol mio di Ade	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature.</li> <li>To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform of the original document.</li> </ol>	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
Daniel R. Pote, Reg. P-43,011	April 7, 1998	
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover s	Signature Date theet, attachments, and document PREEL: 9119 FRAME: 0992	
	NEEL, FITTINGVIE, USSA	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

UTILITY PATENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of the address(es) indicated below, has/have invented METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR A TRAVEL-RELATED MULTI-FUNCTION SMARTCARD for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed on January 23, 1998;

AND WHEREAS, AMERICAN EXPRESS TRAVEL RELATED SERVICES COMPANY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of New York having its principal place of business and mailing address at General Counsel's Office, American Express Tower, World Financial Center, New York, NY 10285, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

**AGREEING, FURTHERMORE**, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below by ASSIGNOR:

INVENTOR'S NAME	ADDRESS	SIGNATURE	DATE
William Hohle	LEHI UT B4043	Welling	19 MAR 98
STATE OF <b>NAM</b> County of <b>SAG LANE</b>	. )	/	
County of SAG LAKE	) ss. . )	,	
said county, appeared V whose name is subscrib	day of MACH, 199 VILLIAM HOHLE who is personal ped to the foregoing instrument, a caid instrument as a free and vo	lly known to me to be the sa nd he acknowledged that h bluntary act for the uses and	ame person e signed,
My commission expires			
10-31-00	_		

(Seal)

My commission expires:

SNELL & WILMER L.L.P.

One Arizona Center 400 East Van Buren Phoenix, Arizona 85004-0001 (602) 382-6000 NOTARY PUBLIC
P. KENDALL
771 East Northridge Dr.
Heber, UT 84032
My Commission Expires
January 1, 2002

PATENT

REEL: 9119 FRAME: 0994